STATE OF WASHINGTON

HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

67th Legislature - 2022 Regular Session

LAURIE JINKINS TINA ORWALL
Speaker ol Speaker Pro Tempore
BERNARD DEAN, Chief Clerk
FLOOR CALENDAR
February 9, 2022 - Wednesday
1st Supplemental

Added 2/9/2022

HOUSE BILLS - 2ND READING

Bill No. Description Prime Sponsors Committee Information Senate Votes

HB 1590 f Enrollment stabilization Dolan,Callan APP DPS22 DNP6 w/oRec5

HB 1612 Unemployment ins./technical ~ Sells,Berry LAWS DP7

HB 1613 Employer reports/private Sells,Berry LAWS DP6 w/oRecl

HB 1619 f Appliance efficiency Fitzgibbon,Hackney ENVI DPS9 w/oRec4

HB 1621 f Sex. assault nurse training Mosbrucker,Orwall APP DPS33

HB 1625 Space force reserve members Bronoske,Leavitt LAWS DP4 w/oRec2 DNP1

HB 1626 WDFW electronic licensing ~ Chapman,Shewmake APP DPS(RDAN)33

HB 1663 f Landfill methane emissions Duerr,Fitzgibbon APP DP2S(w/o sub ENVI)19
DNP13 w/oRecl

HB 1664 f Schools/support funding Rule,Stonier APP DP2S(w/o sub ED)24 DNP6
w/oRec2

HB 1673 £ Public works board/broadband Ryu,Donaghy CB DPS(CED)19 DNP2 w/oRecl

HB 1684 f Drinking water fluoridation Harris,Bateman APP DPS(LG)30 w/oRec2 DNP1

HB 1691 f Oil spills/financial resp. Gregerson,Lekanoff APP DP2S(w/o sub ENVI)24
DNP7 w/oRecl

HB 1712 Muni. airport commissions Dent,Riccelli TR DPS28



HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

1748

1753

1768

1799

1800

1805

1815

1852

1856

1878

1890

1899

1911

1958

1967

1980

1981

1992

2008

2061

2098

Human trafficking/ABD prog. Entenman,Leavitt

Climate funding/tribes
Energy conservation projects

Organic materials management

Behavioral health/minors
Opportunity scholarship prog

Catalytic converter theft

Prescription drug labels
Voluntary stewardship prog.
Schools/comm. eligibility
Children behavioral health
DFI data confidentiality
Insurance/plan 2 members
Shovel-ready site cert.

Nonprofits/property tax

Concurrent services

Local government planning
Vacation leave accrual

Dev. disability programs/IQ

Public improvements/housing

Home rehab. loan program

Lekanoff,Fitzgibbon
Duerr,Fitzgibbon

Fitzgibbon,Berry

Eslick,Callan
Paul,Boehnke

Ryu,Boehnke

Thai,Cody
Chambers,Springer
Riccelli,Berg
Callan,Dent
Kirby,Vick
Bronoske,Bergquist
Berg,Boehnke
Steele,Riccelli
Taylor,Caldier
Pollet,Ryu
Bateman,Leavitt

Taylor,Fitzgibbon

Ormsby,Santos

Shewmake,Ramel

APP DP32
APP DPS(ENVI)33
ENVI DPS8 DNP5

APP DP2S(w/o sub ENVI)19 w/
oRec8 DNP6

APP DPS(CYF)32
APP DP32

TR DP2S(w/o sub PS)23 w/oRec3
DNP2

HCW DPS15

APP DP32

APP DPS33

APP DP2S(w/o sub CYF)32
CPB DP7

APP DP26 DNP3 w/oRec2
CB DPS21 w/oRecl

APP DPS33

APP DPS33

LG DPS7

APP DPS(LAWS)30 w/oRec3

APP DP2S(w/o sub HHSV)30 w/
oRec3

FIN DP12 DNP4

CB DP22



