STATE OF WASHINGTON HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

67th Legislature - 2022 Regular Session

LAURIE JINKINS

Speaker



TINA ORWALL Speaker Pro Tempore

FLOOR CALENDAR

February 9, 2022 - Wednesday

1st Supplemental

Added 2/9/2022

HOUSE BILLS - 2ND READING

Bill No.		<u>Description</u>	Prime Sponsors	Committee Information	Senate Votes
НВ	1590 f	Enrollment stabilization	Dolan,Callan	APP DPS22 DNP6 w/oRec5	
НВ	1612	Unemployment ins./technical	Sells,Berry	LAWS DP7	
НВ	1613	Employer reports/private	Sells,Berry	LAWS DP6 w/oRec1	
НВ	1619 f	Appliance efficiency	Fitzgibbon, Hackney	ENVI DPS9 w/oRec4	
НВ	1621 f	Sex. assault nurse training	Mosbrucker,Orwall	APP DPS33	
НВ	1625	Space force reserve members	Bronoske,Leavitt	LAWS DP4 w/oRec2 DNP1	
НВ	1626	WDFW electronic licensing	Chapman,Shewmake	APP DPS(RDAN)33	
НВ	1663 f	Landfill methane emissions	Duerr,Fitzgibbon	APP DP2S(w/o sub ENVI)19 DNP13 w/oRec1	
НВ	1664 f	Schools/support funding	Rule,Stonier	APP DP2S(w/o sub ED)24 DNP6 w/oRec2	
НВ	1673 f	Public works board/broadband	Ryu,Donaghy	CB DPS(CED)19 DNP2 w/oRec1	
НВ	1684 f	Drinking water fluoridation	Harris,Bateman	APP DPS(LG)30 w/oRec2 DNP1	
НВ	1691 f	Oil spills/financial resp.	Gregerson,Lekanoff	APP DP2S(w/o sub ENVI)24 DNP7 w/oRec1	
НВ	1712	Muni. airport commissions	Dent,Riccelli	TR DPS28	

НВ	1748 f	Human trafficking/ABD prog.	Entenman,Leavitt	APP DP32
НВ	1753 f	Climate funding/tribes	Lekanoff,Fitzgibbon	APP DPS(ENVI)33
НВ	1768 f	Energy conservation projects	Duerr,Fitzgibbon	ENVI DPS8 DNP5
НВ	1799 f	Organic materials management	Fitzgibbon,Berry	APP DP2S(w/o sub ENVI)19 w/oRec8 DNP6
НВ	1800 f	Behavioral health/minors	Eslick,Callan	APP DPS(CYF)32
НВ	1805 f	Opportunity scholarship prog	Paul,Boehnke	APP DP32
НВ	1815 f	Catalytic converter theft	Ryu,Boehnke	TR DP2S(w/o sub PS)23 w/oRec3 DNP2
НВ	1852 f	Prescription drug labels	Thai,Cody	HCW DPS15
НВ	1856 f	Voluntary stewardship prog.	Chambers,Springer	APP DP32
НВ	1878 f	Schools/comm. eligibility	Riccelli,Berg	APP DPS33
НВ	1890 f	Children behavioral health	Callan,Dent	APP DP2S(w/o sub CYF)32
НВ	1899	DFI data confidentiality	Kirby,Vick	CPB DP7
НВ	1911 f	Insurance/plan 2 members	Bronoske,Bergquist	APP DP26 DNP3 w/oRec2
НВ	1958 f	Shovel-ready site cert.	Berg,Boehnke	CB DPS21 w/oRec1
НВ	1967 f	Nonprofits/property tax	Steele,Riccelli	APP DPS33
НВ	1980 f	Concurrent services	Taylor,Caldier	APP DPS33
НВ	1981 f	Local government planning	Pollet,Ryu	LG DPS7
НВ	1992 f	Vacation leave accrual	Bateman,Leavitt	APP DPS(LAWS)30 w/oRec3
НВ	2008 f	Dev. disability programs/IQ	Taylor,Fitzgibbon	APP DP2S(w/o sub HHSV)30 w/oRec3
НВ	2061 f	Public improvements/housing	Ormsby,Santos	FIN DP12 DNP4
НВ	2098 f	Home rehab. loan program	Shewmake,Ramel	CB DP22